30.05	F 12-0 F 10312 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 11-0	2-2005 29111	NASA Case No. LEW 1 ER SHEET ached original documents or copy thereof.
_\	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		address of receiving party:
~	. Mary Ann B. Meador, James C. Johnston		
	James C. Johnston Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Attached?Yes X_No	Administra and Space	nument as represented by the ator of National Aeronautics Administration n, D.C. 20546-0001
	3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		
	Other Execution Date: 11/23 / 2005	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a ris:		he execution date of the application

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: /

Kent N. Stone Patent Attorney, Mail Stop 500-118 NASA Glenn Research Center 21000 Brookpark Road Cleveland, Ohio 44135

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 **Enclosed**

x Authorized to be charged to deposit account

A. Patent Application No.(s)

11/266,025

8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0116

12/01/2005 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021

00000002 140116 11266025 40.00 DA

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Additional numbers attached? __Yes X_No

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Kent N. Stone

Name of Person Signing

B. Patent No.(s)

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

PATENT

REEL: 017280 FRAME: 0877



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	Highly Porous and Mechanically Strong Ceramic Oxide Aerogels				
Inventor(s):	Mary Ann B. Meador, James C. Johnston				
NASA Case No.:	LEW 17,685-1	Application No.*: <u>11/266,025</u>	Filing Date*: <u>11/03/2005</u>		
		and Agreement are the undersigned inversented by the Administrator of the Na			
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignment	and Agreement is in accordance with 37	CFR Part 501; and		
	dersigned inventor(s) hat above-entitled invention	s (have) executed, on the date(s) indica on.	ted below, an application for United		
Assign to the America, its territorical	Government my (our) fees and possessions, and	iployment by the Government, the under full and exclusive right in and to said inve d my (our) entire right, title and interest i plication(s) and any patent(s) that may is	ention within the United States of n and to said application, and any		
accordance with 37 amended. If the Gov country, in accordar nonexclusive, irrevo	CFR 501.9(d), including vernment chooses not to noe with 37 CFR 501.9(cable, royalty-free licen	y (our) full and exclusive foreign rights in g rights of priority under the International of file an application in any foreign counted), and such rights will be subject to the se in the invention with power to grant lill appear, where practicable, in any foreign	Convention of Paris (1883), as y, I (we) may request rights in that reservation to the Government of a censes for all governmental		
information to, and		ment, (a) to execute any document for, manner with the Government in order to Agreement.			
*4. Authorize an above when require	d.	of record in the application to insert the $1/(1.23 - 2.00)$			
(Signature of Inventor	Meader	//-23-200 (Date Assignment Execute	d) 11/3/2005 (Date Application Executed)		
Mary Ann B. Mead	•	19747 Wildwood Lane, Strongsv			
(Inventor's Typed Nai		(Mailing Address - Including Country)			
In Cht		11/23/2005	11/3/2005		
(Signature of Inventor)	(Date Assignment Execute	d) (Date Application Executed)		
James C. Johnston		26481 Shirley Avenue, Euclid, C			
(Inventor's Typed Nai	ne)	(Mailing Address - Including Country,			
(Signature of Inventor)	(Date Assignment Execute	d) (Date Application Executed)		
(Inventor's Typed Nar	ne)	(Mailing Address - Including Country)			

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

RECORDED: 11/30/2005

PATENT REEL: 017280 FRAME: 0878